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Weelk in a Glance: February 11, 2019

Monday: MUDECAS Boys BB vs. Palmyra-5:00 @ Southern, bus departs @ 3:45

Tuesday: FFA Chapter meeting-6:30; JH G BB @ Pawnee City-2:00, bus departs @ 12:15; G BB Sub-districts vs. HTRS @
Southern-7:30, bus departs @ 5:45

Wednesday: JH G BB vs. Freeman-12:30

Thursday: G BB Sub-districts cont’d

Friday: B JV/V BB @ Parkview Christian-6:15/7:30, bus departs @ 4:15

Saturday: JH G BB Giriffin Tournament w/FCSH/Lewiston/Lourdes CC

Autisim Awareness +-shirts Congratulations to Hannah Oltmans and 2eke Jones
e Please pick up order form by for both placing 2nd in the Pioheer Conference Art
WOR! D office (sewt home with Show. Hanhnah placed for her ceramicC Vase and Zeke
TR elementary students). Please for his digital photograph.
'ff\ngthmg_ return orders with payment to
# Bt KIND Dawv or Revee by February 13!

Elementaninio HighiSEhoollliio

~~ Caught being good: William Keeran, Bo Sohl, ~~ The Jr High Girls game at Sterling has been
Kylie Barth, Ashley Duis rescheduled for Tuesday, Feb. 19th at 1:00.
Valerie is an outstanding student in our 2019 Yearbook Sales

kindergarten class. She fries her best in I\/Ionday, February 4 through

all she does whether it be practicing T
. S uesday, February 19
reading and writing independently, - .
9 N P Y Books must be paid for in advance.

listening to the teacher as well as her ; .
classmates, using her time well, and Cost: $47_W'thOUt name
being a great friend and role model to After Feb, 16 th$49 ‘_’I‘I"gh nlatmfe 55 oer book
. . er Fen. 19, there will be a late Tee 0 per DOOoK.
those Oround.her' Voleng IS reSpomlb’le' We will only accept orders thru February 22!!!
respectful, kind and caring. Valerie's Give orders and payment to:

parents are Shawn and Jill Lottman

Neleigh, Cara, Mackenzie, Ashtyn
Thank you in advance!!

- [Lumnelh

Monday: Chicken quesadilla, Mexican corn,

B F@@M@S@ applesauce

Tuesday: Breaded beef patties, mashed potatoes,

Monday: Pancakes, strawberries, juice green beans, mixed fruit, roll
Tuesday: Omelet, toast, mandarin oranges, juice Wednesday: BBQ pork sandwich, potato wedges,
wednequy: French toast stix, fresh fruit, jUice steamed carrots, S’[rgwberry shortcake
Thursday:  Donut day, applesauce, juice Thursday: Deli turkey sandwich, sunchips, fresh
Friday: Breakfast piZZO, fruit ChOice, jUice Veggiesl sugar cookie

Milk is seryed with each meal. Friday: Stromboli, lettuce salad, peas, fruit choice

(subject to change) Milk is served with each meal
(subiect to chanae)




Guidance Office Info:

TEST DATES

United States, US Territories, and Puerto Rico

ACT

2018 | 2019
TEST DATE REGISTRATION DEADLINES
Regular Deadline Late Fee Required™ Photo Upload/
Standby Deadline
September 8, 2018 August 10 August 11-26 August 31
October 27, 2018 September 28 Sept. 29-Oct. 14 October 19
December 8, 2018 November 2 November 3-19 November 30
February 9, 2019* January Tl January 1218 February1
April 13, 2019 March 8 March 9-25 April 5
June 8, 2019 May 3 May 4-20 May 31
July 13, 2019* June 14 June 15-24 July 5
College Rep days:
February 22 UNL During IAP
February 29 UNK During IAP
Northwest Missouri During IAP

ATTN: SOPHOMORES

The 2019 Nebraska HOBY Leadership Seminar will be held
from Friday, May 31 — Sunday, June 2, 2019 on the campus
of Concordia University, in Seward, NE.

The event is planning on having more than 160
OUTSTANDING ambassadors from high schools across
Nebraska participating in the weekend. Ambassadors heard
from dynamic speakers, community leaders and panlelists
regarding topics such as personal leadership, group leadership,
civic engagement, entrepreneurism, overcoming adversity and
leading in your community.

The core HOBY curriculum focuses on these four main areas:

Personal Leadership
Group Leadership
Leading in Society
Leadership for Service

Diller-Odell would like to send two individuals to attend.
Transportation is your responsibility, but the event registration
will be paid for you.

Students who would like to be considered need to submit a
100-200 word essay about the importance of leadership and
how this seminar will positively impact you and those around
you. Essay should be double spaced and sent electronically to
Mrs. Becker.

Essay is due by Monday, Feb. 11th, at 2 p.m.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Updated events:
February

18

22

23

25

Natfional FFA Week
Block the Door Party
HTRS Speech Meet
FBLA Officer meeting;

Freshman/Sophomore Choir Clinic @ JCC

26
28
March 4
5
6
Thayer Central
7
8
11
12
14
Breakfast; HS Pio
15
16
18
19
22
27
29
April 1
3-5
8
10

Speech Night

College Access Day (Freshmen)
Pioneer Speech Meet @ Tri County
District CDE’s

End of 3@ Quarter; JH ESU #5 QB @

Spring break - no school

Spring break — no school

District Speech @ Auburn

FFA Chapter meeting-6:30

Staff appreciation/St. Patty’s Day
neer Conference QB @ Sterling
Reading Classic-Beatrice Armory
PROM

HS ESU #5 QB @ Thayer Central-1:00
No school; MUDECAS Music @ HS
State Speech

HS MUDECAS QB @ SCC

8 grade dance

Booster Club meeting-7:00 in Diller
State FFA Convention

FBLA Officer meeting

Autism Awareness Day; ACT-Juniors;

Pre-ACT-Sophomores

11
15

18

19-22

23

26

29
May

Night-7:00
9
10
1
15
17
11:00/11:15
20-21

District Music @ Fairbury

8 Grade Careers trip; FBLA Officer

Early dismissal-11:00/11:15

No school

FBLA Cookout/installation

FFA Chapter Banquet

HS Fine Arts Night-7:00

Last day for Seniors

Elementary Spring Concert
Elementary Awards-2:30; HS Awards

8th Grade Promotion

Graduation Practice
Graduation-2:00

Preschool Graduation

Last Day of School, early dismissal-

Teacher work days




