DILLER-ODELL GRIFFINS

STRIVING FOR SUCCESSFUL 21ST CENTURY LEARNERS

Week in a Glance:

February 11, 2019

Monday: MUDECAS Boys BB vs. Palmyra-5:00 @ Southern, bus departs @ 3:45

Tuesday: FFA Chapter meeting-6:30; JH G BB @ Pawnee City-2:00, bus departs @ 12:15; G BB Sub-districts vs. HTRS @

Southern-7:30, bus departs @ 5:45

Wednesday: JH G BB vs. Freeman-12:30

Thursday: G BB Sub-districts cont'd

Friday: B JV/V BB @ Parkview Christian-6:15/7:30, bus departs @ 4:15 **Saturday:** JH G BB Griffin Tournament w/FCSH/Lewiston/Lourdes CC



Autism Awareness t-shirts Please pick up order form by office (sent home with elementary students). Please return orders with payment to Dawn or Renee by February 13!

Congratulations to Hannah Oltmans and Zeke Jones for both placing 2nd in the Pioneer Conference Art Show. Hannah placed for her Ceramic Vase and Zeke for his digital photograph.

Elementary Info

~~ **Caught being good**: William Keeran, Bo Sohl, Kylie Barth, Ashley Duis



Valerie is an outstanding student in our kindergarten class. She tries her best in all she does whether it be practicing reading and writing independently, listening to the teacher as well as her classmates, using her time well, and being a great friend and role model to those around her. Valerie is responsible, respectful, kind and caring. Valerie's parents are Shawn and Jill Lottman

High School Info —

~~ The Jr High Girls game at Sterling has been rescheduled for Tuesday, Feb. 19th at 1:00.

2019 Yearbook Sales Monday, February 4 through Tuesday, February 19

Books <u>must</u> be paid for in advance.

Cost: \$47 without name

\$49 with name

After Feb. 19, there will be a <u>late fee</u> of \$5 per book.

After Feb. 19, there will be a <u>late fee</u> of \$5 per book. **We will only accept orders thru February 22!!!** Give orders and payment to:

> Neleigh, Cara, Mackenzie, Ashtyn Thank you in advance!!

Breakfast

Monday: Pancakes, strawberries, juice

Tuesday: Omelet, toast, mandarin oranges, juice **Wednesday:** French toast stix, fresh fruit, juice **Thursday:** Donut day, applesauce, juice **Friday:** Breakfast pizza, fruit choice, juice

Milk is served with each meal. (subject to change)

Lunch

Monday: Chicken quesadilla, Mexican corn,

applesauce

Tuesday: Breaded beef patties, mashed potatoes,

green beans, mixed fruit, roll

Wednesday: BBQ pork sandwich, potato wedges,

steamed carrots, strawberry shortcake

Thursday: Deli turkey sandwich, sunchips, fresh

veggies, sugar cookie

Friday: Stromboli, lettuce salad, peas, fruit choice

Milk is served with each meal (subject to change)

Guidance Office Info:

ACT Dates

TEST DATE United States, US Territories, an		1	The ACT	
2018 2019				
TEST DATE	REC	REGISTRATION DEADLINES		
	Regular Deadline	Late Fee Required**	Photo Upload/ Standby Deadline	
September 8, 2018	August 10	August 11-26	August 31	
October 27, 2018	September 28	Sept. 29-Oct. 14	October 19	
December 8, 2018	November 2	November 3-19	November 30	
February 9, 2019*	January 11	January 12-18	February 1	
April 13, 2019	March 8	March 9-25	April 5	
June 8, 2019	May 3	May 4-20	May 31	
July 13, 2019*	June 14	June 15-24	July 5	

College Rep days:

February 22	UNL	During IAP
February 29	UNK	During IAP
	Northwest Missouri	During IAP

ATTN: SOPHOMORES

The 2019 Nebraska HOBY Leadership Seminar will be held from Friday, May 31 – Sunday, June 2, 2019 on the campus of Concordia University, in Seward, NE.

The event is planning on having more than **160 OUTSTANDING** ambassadors from high schools across Nebraska participating in the weekend. Ambassadors heard from dynamic speakers, community leaders and panlelists regarding topics such as personal leadership, group leadership, civic engagement, entrepreneurism, overcoming adversity and leading in your community.

The core HOBY curriculum focuses on these four main areas:

Personal Leadership Group Leadership Leading in Society Leadership for Service

Diller-Odell would like to send two individuals to attend. Transportation is your responsibility, but the event registration will be paid for you.

Students who would like to be considered need to submit a 100-200 word essay about the importance of leadership and how this seminar will positively impact you and those around you. Essay should be double spaced and sent electronically to Mrs. Becker.

Essay is due by Monday, Feb. 11th, at 2 p.m.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Updated events:				
Februa	ry			
	18	National FFA Week		
	22	Block the Door Party		
	23	HTRS Speech Meet		
	25	FBLA Officer meeting;		
	Freshm	an/Sophomore Choir Clinic @ JCC		
	26	Speech Night		
	28	College Access Day (Freshmen)		
March	4	Pioneer Speech Meet @ Tri County		
	5	District CDE's		
	6	End of 3 rd Quarter; JH ESU #5 QB @		
Thayer	Central			
	7	Spring break - no school		
	8	Spring break – no school		
	11	District Speech @ Auburn		
	12	FFA Chapter meeting-6:30		
	14	Staff appreciation/St. Patty's Day		
Breakfo	ast; HS Pi	oneer Conference QB @ Sterling		
	15	Reading Classic-Beatrice Armory		
	16	PROM		
	18	HS ESU #5 QB @ Thayer Central-1:00		
	19	No school; MUDECAS Music @ HS		
	22	State Speech		
	27	HS MUDECAS QB @ SCC		
	29	8 th grade dance		
April	1	Booster Club meeting-7:00 in Diller		
	3-5	State FFA Convention		
	8	FBLA Officer meeting		
	10	Autism Awareness Day; ACT-Juniors;		
	Pre-AC	T-Sophomores		
	11	District Music @ Fairbury		
	15	8 th Grade Careers trip; FBLA Officer		
vote				
	18	Early dismissal-11:00/11:15		
	19-22	No school		
	23	FBLA Cookout/installation		
	26	FFA Chapter Banquet		
	29	HS Fine Arts Night-7:00		
May	3	Last day for Seniors		
	6	Elementary Spring Concert		
	7	Elementary Awards-2:30; HS Awards		
Night-7:00				
	9	8 th Grade Promotion		
	10	Graduation Practice		
	11	Graduation-2:00		
	15	Preschool Graduation		
17 Last Day of School, early dismissal-				
11:00/1		To gobor work days		
	20-21	Teacher work days		

